on April 27, 2018 that the Annual General Shareholders’ Meeting held on that date approved the 
declaration of “Dividend” to be imputed to the 2017 mandatory dividends, pursuant to the following 
instructions: 

(i) Value: the amount of dividends to be paid is R$ 280,190,721.14 (two hundred and eighty million, 
one hundred and ninety thousand, seven hundred and twenty-one reais and fourteen centavos), 
equivalent to R$ 0.275259517 per common share; 

(ii) Ex-dividend: shareholders owning shares on April 27, 2018 are entitled to receive these 
dividends. Shares were traded ex-dividend on the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3) and New York